
2025 Tour of Orange
Stage 3: Road Race

Date: Sunday, 11th May 2025 Distance: 67.92 km

Chief Commissaire: Neil Mason Organiser: Orange CC & AusCycling
Sunday, May 11 2025 12:52:04pm

Bloomfield Road, Orange
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Race Overview
General Classification: 129 Tom MATLEY (Marconi CC)

Stage 3 Result
Time/Gap Bonus

1. 131 Rodney NGUYEN (Parklife CC) 2h03:18 10
2. 129 Tom MATLEY (Marconi CC) +0 6
3. 116 Sebastian HANSCOMB (Sydney University Velo Club) +0 4
4. 115 Chris RICHARDS (Dubbo CC) +0
5. 122 Barry DOOSEY (Central Coast CC) +0
6. 117 Coz CROSSCOMBE (North Western Sydney CC) +0
7. 132 Edward YOUNGER (Waratah Masters CC) +0
8. 133 Marcus JUDGE (Waratah Masters CC) +0
9. 121 James BENNETT (Canberra CC) +5
10. 113 John GUERIN (Team Mt Beauty) +5
11. 120 Yan Cheuk CHIU (Neo CC) +25
12. 135 Peter WILSON (Bathurst CC) +56
13. 130 Gary HALLORAN (Orange CC) +1:04
14. 118 Justin SAUVAGE (Newcastle Hunter CC) +1:06
15. 124 John CURLEY (Dubbo CC) +2:21

dnf 91 Nicholas JEFFRIES (Canberra CC)
dnf 123 Darren STEVENS (Canberra CC)
dnf 126 Glenn GORMAN (Marconi CC)

• Average speed of the winner: 33.05 km/h
• Number of starters: 18
• Riders abandoning the race: 3

General Classification
Final Result

Time/Gap
1. 129 Tom MATLEY (Marconi CC) 2h43:59
2. 131 Rodney NGUYEN (Parklife CC) +3
3. 115 Chris RICHARDS (Dubbo CC) +4
4. 121 James BENNETT (Canberra CC) +34
5. 116 Sebastian HANSCOMB (Sydney University Velo Club) +42
6. 132 Edward YOUNGER (Waratah Masters CC) +51
7. 113 John GUERIN (Team Mt Beauty) +1:01
8. 117 Coz CROSSCOMBE (North Western Sydney CC) +1:07
9. 122 Barry DOOSEY (Central Coast CC) +1:18
10. 133 Marcus JUDGE (Waratah Masters CC) +1:22
11. 120 Yan Cheuk CHIU (Neo CC) +2:10
12. 118 Justin SAUVAGE (Newcastle Hunter CC) +2:21
13. 130 Gary HALLORAN (Orange CC) +3:54
14. 124 John CURLEY (Dubbo CC) +3:57
15. 135 Peter WILSON (Bathurst CC) +14:14
dnf 91 Nicholas JEFFRIES (Canberra CC)
dnf 123 Darren STEVENS (Canberra CC)
dnf 126 Glenn GORMAN (Marconi CC)


